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Date: Friday 17th May 2024 

Post-SATs Y6 Newsletter! 
 
SATs are over! 
And we’ve made it! I am really impressed at how calm and collected year 6 have been this week in what has been such 
a stressful time. I hope that they have done themselves proud and know that they put in their absolute best. Results 
will be available to schools and children in July.  
 
What are we up to in school now? 
We will now be teaching maths in a more ‘real-life’, project style. We will be exploring how to run a business, use a 
bank account and create our own bakery! In writing, we will continue with our writing curriculum. Writing is 
internally assessed by myself and other staff via internal moderation. We will also continue the curriculum for our 
foundation subjects, focusing on the World Wars. 
 
End of year show 
Our UKS2 production this year is going to be ‘We’re all going on a summer holiday!’ 
Children will be bringing home their scripts today and they need to be kept safe in 
their bags. Shows are Tuesday 16th July AFTERNOON AND EVENING and Wednesday 17th 
July EVENING. For children to be cast for a part, they MUST be available on these dates. 
Further information on costumes / tickets / timings will be sent out in June. 
 
Whitby residential 
Next week, I will be sending home a medical form and trip overview pack for you to read 
through. We will need all medical forms back prior to the trip. Any payments that are 
outstanding must also be paid – please contact the office if you have any questions.  
 
Key dates coming up: 

• Tuesday 21st May – Relationships Education talk 
• Wednesday 22nd May – Class photos and show auditions 
• Friday 24th May – Handing out show parts 
• Monday 3rd June – Back to school  
• Tuesday 4th June – Sam Oldham Olympic gymnast in for workshops and Y6 talk 
• Wednesday 5th June – Toot Hill staff visiting children going in September 
• Thursday 6th June – World War workshop morning 
• Friday 7th June – UKS2 Sustainability Day 
• Monday 10th – Wednesday 12th June – Residential to Whitby (more information to come shortly) 
• Wednesday 19th June – MHST transition workshop  
• Thursday 20th June – Music concert 
• Wednesday 26th June – Sports Day AM 
• Thursday 27th June – PTFA BBQ 
• Friday 28th June – Inset day – school closed to children 
• Monday 1st July – Toot Hill transition day 
• Tuesday 16th – Wednesday 17th July – UKS2 Production  
• Friday 19th July – Leavers Service in Church (PM) 

Have a wonderful weekend, 
Miss Walton, Mrs Parry and Mrs Smith 😊 

UKS2 team 


